
URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
P.O. - JADUGUDA MINES, EAST SINGHBHUM, JHARKHAND 

 

Ref: UCIL/Mill/131/638/2022             October 24, 2022 

 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

Sealed quotations are invited from individual /firm for outsourcing of manpower for 

14 no. Of unskilled person for Jaduguda Mill for a period of 45 days including Sunday 

& holiday. 

 

Terms and conditions: 

1.The quotations to be addresses to the Superintendent (Mill) , UCIL (Mill) Jaduguda, 

P.O. - Jaduguda Mines, East Singhbhum, Jharkhand - 832102 as per attached format 

with acceptance of terms & conditions mentioned in the format. 

2. UCIL has the right to accept or reject any or all the application without any 

assigning a reason thereof. 

3. The time and date of submission of quotation is 3:00 P.M. on 31.10.2022 

(i.e31stOct. 2022). The quotation shall be opened on the same day at 3:30 P.M. 

 

Yours truly 
For Uranium corporation of India Limited 

 

 

Supdt. (Mill)/Incharge 

 

Copy forwarded to: 

1.Supdt. (CP) - Kindly publish & upload in UCIL web page. 
2.Notice Board 
3.File No. : 
  



URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
P.O.- JADUGUDA MINES, EAST SINGHBHUM, JHARKHAND 

 
UCIL/Mill/131/638/2022                                     October 24, 2022 

 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 

Sealed quotations are invited from individual /firm for outsourcing of 14 unskilled 
manpower for Jaduguda Mill for a period of 45 days including Sunday & holiday. 
 

1. M/S. Samrat Security 
SCO - 86, SECTOR 45C, BURAIL, Jamshedpur – 831003 

 
2. M/S. Del Star Marketing 

66, Golmuri Market 2nd Floor, Jamshedpur- 831003 
 

3. M/S. S Green Enterprises, NA, HET Kandra, P.O - Motinagar, P.S - Sindri 
Dist- Dhanbad, Jharkhand -828120 
 

       4.    M/S. Deepak Kumar Agarwal, At.-Matigora, Main Road 
P.O. - Rakha Copper Project, Dist.- East Singhbhum, Jharkhand-832106 
 

5. M/s raj Kumar Yadav, At –Etta Bhata, P.O- Jadugoda 
Dist East singhbhum , Jharkhand,Pincode-832102 
 

6.    M/S. Ask Security Services, Flat No. 301A, Mahavir Complex, 
3rd Floor, ltki Road, Piska More, Ranchi -834005 (Jharkhand) 
 
7.    M/S. Lions Security Services, ,NawalBhawanrajab Ali Lane, 

Church Road, Ranchi -834001 
 
8.    M/S. G. M. Construction, Vill - Durgachak, Haldia 

Dist.-East Medinipur, West Bengal - 721602 
 

9.   M/S. R. D. Construction, Chholagora, Behing High School 
Jaduguda, Jharkhand -832102 

 
10.   M/S. Aniket Enterprises, H. No, 696, Bhalotia Road 
RD, No. 11, Jagnnath Road, Gamharia, Saraikela-Kharsawan 
Jharkhand- 832108 

 
11.   M/S. R. C. Construction, Navrang Market, PO - Jaduguda Mines, 
Dist - East Singhbhum Jharkhand 
 
12.M/S. Ridge Engineering serviges E-145,  
Block No. - 12, AshianaBramhananda, 
Pardih, Tamolia, JSR – 831020 
 
 

 



UCIL/Mill/131/638/2022                          October 24,2022 
 
 
 
13. Aditya Sales Corporation 
Main Road, Ghatsila, East Singhbhum, Jharkhand-832303 
 
14. M/S. BidyutSadan 
H. No. 250, Line No. 8, KasidhiSakchi, 
East Singhbhum Jharkhand - 831001 
 
15. M/S. S. S. Construction, At :Navrang Market 
P.O.: Jadugoda Mines, Dist. : East Singhbhum 
Jharkhand - 832102 
 
16.  M/S. Richa Enterprises, Qtr. No. 14/123, Burma Road 
Burmamines, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand -831007 
 
 17.  M/S. Santi Enterprises 
L2/10, Sand Line Road, Sakchi Jamshedpur - 831001 
 
 18.  M/S. Mamta Enterprises, Near GaytriKirana Store 
Dhowatand West, Bank More, Dhanbad -826001 
 
 19.  M/S. Tahir Hussain, Razaque Colony, Dhatkidih 
Jamshedpur, Mob: 9334231733 

 



Annexure-1 

 

 

SCOPE OF WORK 

 

1. Scope of Work: 

  The scope of work per shift under this tender is as follows: 

 

a) To work in running shifts A,B,C& General as manpower shortage substitute. 
 

b) To clean the mezzanine floor of belt filter area or any other places as per 

direction of Engineer-in-charge of their representative, if any 

spillage/overflow of slurry during operation of HBF. 

 

2.  Removing of spillages in Lime Stone Handling Plant-  

 

The contractor will engage persons to clean spillages generated around 

limestone grinding mill, spillages around ground hopper & C1 and C2 

conveyors, on 2
nd

 floor and 1
st
 floor i.e. around crusher and screen areas 

respectively on daily basis and dispose them through conveyor belt and / or as 

advised by the Engineer-In charge. 

 

3.  Removing of spillages in Magnetite Plant-  
 

The contractor will engage persons to clean spillages generated around 

magnetite grinding mills, magnetite drum area on top floor, around ground 

floor, etc. on daily basis and charge them to magnetite pits and / or as advised 

by the Engineer-In-charge. 
 

4. Replacement of belt filter  andprecoat filter clothes and other related jobs: 

 

a) Removing of spilled slurry around belt filters area, precoat filter area 

b) Shifting of old & replaced filter clothes & nylon strings for jobs to a location 

within the plant as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge. 
 

5. Silex shifting from a distance of 200 Mtrs and charging into Ion Exchange 

columns. 
 



6. Resin Shifting from a distance of 200 Mtrs and charging into Ion Exchange 

columns. 

 

7. Making acidified water and decontamination of drying unit, PPN unit and 

peroxide area. 
 

8. Removing the neutralizing Pachuca’s and shifting the scaled material in the 

designated places. 

 

9. Any other jobs related to housekeeping under the chemical “C” plant as per 

direction of Section in charge or Shift in-charge. 
 

10. To work in other miscellaneous jobs as per instruction of Engineer in charge 

and their representative. 

 

 

11. Replacement of belt filter  andprecoat filter clothes and other related jobs: 

 

 

a) Removing of spilled slurry around belt filters area, precoat filter area 

b) Shifting of old & replaced filter clothes & nylon strings for jobs to a location 

within the plant as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge. 

 

12. Silex shifting from a distance of 200 Mtrs and charging into Ion Exchange 

columns. 

 

13. Resin Shifting from a distance of 200 Mtrs and charging into Ion Exchange 

columns. 

 

14. Making acidified water and decontamination of drying unit, PPN unit and 

peroxide area. 

 

15. Removing the neutralizing Pachuca’s and shifting the scaled material in the 

designated places. 

 

16. Any other jobs related to housekeeping under the chemical “C” plant as per 

direction of Section in charge or Shift in-charge. 

 

17. To work in other miscellaneous jobs as per instruction of Engineer in charge 

and their representative. 

 

 



 

Annexure-2 

SCHEDULE OF ITEM & RATE 

Ref:UCIL/Mill/131/638/2022  dated: 24/10/2022 

 

Sl. No. Description No. of 

manpower 

required 

(A) 

Working 

days 

 

(B) 

Rate per manpower/day(Rs.) 

Incl. of GST and other charges(C) 

Amount (Rs.) 

Incl. of GST and other charges 

(D) = AxBxC 

     

(in figures) 

 

(in words) 

 

(in figures) 

 

 

(in words) 

 

1. 

 

Outsourcing 

of Unskilled 

Manpower 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14 

 

 

45 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

 

1. Security Money Deposit: 

Security money deposit equivalent to 03 (three) % of the ordered value is required to be deposited in accounts Department-UCIL in the form of 

demand draft before the start of the work 100% security deposit will be refunded on written request in duplicate to the engineer –in- charge after 

completion of work. 

  



 

2. Completion Tome: 

45 (forty-five) days (including Sunday & holiday) from the date of commencement of work at site. 

 

3. Payment Terms:  

02(Two) R.A & 1 (One) Final Bill will be paid against this work after submission of quadruplicate bill. Final bill should be submitted within 

07(Seven) days from the date of completion.  

 

4. Working period: 

A, B, C& General Shift (including Sunday &holiday) as per direction of Engineer –in-charge. 

 

5. Supply of Manpower: 

14 unskilled to be supplied every working day (including Sunday & holiday) during contract period. 

 

6. Rate: 

The rate shall be quoted by the contractor must include all taxes (GST) & Duties, PF, PPE, Insurance, etc. No extra payment will be entertained after 

rate quoted by the contractor. 

 

7. Manpower minimum wages &EPF, Bonus, on reimbursement basis as per minimum wages & PF act. 

 

8. Minimum wages, EPF, Bonus, Insurance, Safety appliances and tools&tackles, contractor’s profit should be included in quoted rate. No extra payment 

will be made thereafter. 

 

9. Party has to submit hard copies of PAN Card, GSTIN, & EPF registration number. 

 

10. If any discrepancy found in figure & words of rate or amount of the price bid then rate or amount in words will be treated as final. 

 

11. Accepting the all terms and conditions. 

Raja Sinha 

Supdt (Mill)



.

(

M

i

l

l

) 

 

 


